

KALOJI NARAYANA RAO UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: WARANGAL <u>TELANGANA STATE - 506 002</u>

NOTIFICATION

Rc.No:13737/KNRUHS/Exams/2023

Dated: 20.09.2023

In exercise of powers conferred by the National Medical Commission Act, 2019 and particularly by sections 10, 24, 25, and 57 of the said Act, Under Graduate Medical Education Board, New Delhi published the Competency Based Medical Education Regulations 2023.

The same were communicated by the Director, Under Graduate Medical Education Board, National Medical Commission, New Delhi through the Lr.No.U.14021/8/2023-UGMEB, Dated: 01-08-2023 and further notified that the Competency Based Medical Education Curriculum (CBME) Regulations, 2023 shall be effective from the date of its publication i.e., 01-08-2023.

Therefore, all the students pursuing MBBS course under Competency Based Medical Education Curriculum (CBME) across all the Medical Colleges affiliated to Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health Sciences are hereby informed that the said regulations will be applicable from the date of its publication i.e., 01-08-2023.

Further it is notified that as per the said regulations there shall be **no grace marks** to be considered for passing in an examination.

REGISTRAR

To

The Principals of all Medical Colleges affiliated to KNRUHS, Warangal. Copy to the Principal Secretary, HM&FW Dept., T.S., Hyderabad. Copy to the Director of Medical Education, T.S., Hyderabad. Copy to all the Wing Officers, KNRUHS, Warangal. Copy to the PS to Vice-Chancellor, KNRUHS, Warangal. Copy to the PA to Registrar, KNRUHS, Warangal.